

### PUBLIC COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

Tuesday, February 5, 2019 at 6:00PM Abita Springs Town Hall 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420

**Posted:** January 31, 2019 4:00pm

CALL TO ORDER AND OPENING OF AGENDA: Mayor Pro Tem Murphy

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Alderwoman Contois

MAYOR'S ANNOUNCEMENTS: 1.) STPSO Agreement 2.) Town Hall Maintenance 3.) Farmer's Market Update

#### FINANCE COMMITTEE:

Committee Chair: Alderwoman Contois

Committee Member: Mayor Pro Tem Murphy

Acceptance of Minutes (January)

1. 2018 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter Financial Report

## **GOVERNMENTAL COMMITTEE:**

Committee Chair: Alderman Saussy

Committee Member: Mayor Pro Tem Murphy

Acceptance of Minutes (January)

- 1. Discussion of Utility E-pay Fees
- 2. Discussion of Sec. 9-223 Yards and accessory buildings in residential districts (a) (3.) b. relative to corner lot

side yard setbacks.

3. Discussion of Sec. 7-406. - Fireworks.

#### **INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE:**

Committee Chair: Alderman Patterson Committee Member: Alderman Saussy Acceptance of Minutes (January)

1. A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF A DIRECTOR AND AN ALTERNATE DIRECTOR TO REPRESENT THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS, STATE OF LOUISIANA, ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE LOUISIANA MUNICIPAL NATURAL GAS PURCHASING AND DISTRIBUTION AUTHORITY AS PROVIDED BY CHAPTER 10-B OF TITLE 33 OF THE LOUISIANA REVISED STATUES OF 1950.

# **ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE:**

Committee Chair: Alderwoman Randolph Committee Member: Alderwoman Contois

Acceptance of Minutes (January)

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

If you have any questions pertaining to this agenda or in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Kathy Armand at (985) 892-0711.

Pub Com 2-2019